Change Order

No. 06

Date of Issuance: January 4, 2024		Effective Date:	January 9, 2024		
Project: 2023 Northeast Side Street & Utility	Owner: City of Maustor	n	Owner's Contract No.:		
Contract: City of Mauston - 2023 Northeast Signature Contract:	de Street & Utility	,	Date of Contract: February 9, 2023		
Contractor: A-1 Excavating, LLC			Engineer's Project No.: 00044075		
The Contract Documents are modified as	follows upon execut	tion of this Change Orde	or:		
Description: Change order to include delay from difficulty.	cult excavation of w	veathered bedrock and	utility adjustments.		
Removal of guardrail on Water Street					
Attachments (list documents supporting of A-1 Excavating, Inc. Changer Order		1			
A-1 Excavating, Inc. Changer Order					
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PR	RICE:		CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIM	ES:	
Original Contract Price:		Original Contract Times Substantial completio	: ☐ Working days on (days or date):	☐ Calendar days	
\$ <u>3,187,130.00</u>	_	Ready for final payment (days or date):			
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approv No. <u>01</u> to No. <u>05</u>	ed Change Orders	[Increase] [Decrease] fr	rom previously approved Change (Orders	
		Substantial completio	n (days):		
\$ 35,492.75		Ready for final payme	ent (days):		
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:		Contract Times prior to t	•		
\$3,222,622.75			on (days or date):		
Increase of this Change Order:		Ready for final payment (days or date): [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:			
			on (days or date):		
\$ <u>43,092.00</u>	_	Ready for final payme	ent (days or date):		
Contract Price incorporating this Change Ord	er:	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial completion (days or date):			
\$ <u>3,265,714.75</u>			ent (days or date):		
RECOMMENDED:	ACCEPT	ED:	ACCEPTED:		
Ву:			By:		
Engineer (Authorized Signature)	Owner	(Authorized Signature)	Contractor (Au	uthorized Signature)	
Date:Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):	Date:		Date:		
			Date:		

Change Order

Instructions

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Price or Times.

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order. The practice of accumulating Change Orders to reduce the administrative burden may lead to unnecessary disputes.

If Milestones have been listed in the Agreement, any effect of a Change Order thereon should be addressed.

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract Times, a Field Order should be used.

B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM

Engineer normally initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and attachments based upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from Owner, or both.

Once Engineer has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Owner or Contractor for approval, depending on whether the Change Order is a true order to the Contractor or the formalization of a negotiated agreement for a previously performed change. After approval by one contracting party, all copies should be sent to the other party for approval. Engineer should make distribution of executed copies after approval by both parties.

If a change only applies to price or to times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does not apply.

A-1 EXCAVATING, INC. PO BOX 90 - BLOOMER, WI 54724 (Phone)715-568-4141 (Fax)715-568-4144

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

CO #4

Attention: Marcus Rue

Company: MSA, Professional Services, Inc.

Phone: (608) 387-0608

Project: 2023 Mauston Street & Utility Reconstruction

Location: Mauston, WI Date: January 3, 2024

4/11/2023

Item #	Description	Est. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total
1	Utility Rock Excavation	34.5	HR	\$ 1,079.00	\$37,225.50
2	Utility Plan Changes See A1 CO #8 attachm	5.5	HR	\$ 1,079.00	\$5,934.50

TOTAL:

\$43,160,00

Notes

Rock Excavation summary provided in email November 27, 2023 Utility Plan Changes (A-1 Change Order #8 November 22, 2023)

Respectfully,

Jason Duss

A-1 EXCAVATING, INC. PO BOX 90 - BLOOMER, WI 54724 (Phone)715-568-4141 (Fax)715-568-4144

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

CO #8

Attention: Marcus Rue

Company: MSA, Professional Services, Inc.

Address: 1230 South Boulevard, Baraboo, WI 53913

Phone: (608) 387-0608

Project: 2023 Mauston Street & Utility Reconstruction

MSA # 00044075 A-1 PO # 23008 Location: Mauston, WI

Date: November 22, 2023

tem #	Description	Est. Quantity	Units	 Unit Price	Total
1	10" Wet Tap Saddle (Jackson & Lincoln) AWA 202302	1.0	LS	\$ 3,386.00	\$3,386.00
2	Modify 2x3 Storm Inlet #10 (Jackson & Colfax) AWA 202319	1.0	LS	\$ 986.00	\$986.00
3	Salvage Existing Hydrant STA 77+75 (Water Street) AWA 202320	1.0	LS	\$ 1,393.50	\$1,393.50
4	Modify 2x3 Storm Inlet #50.1 (Jackson & Colfax) AWA 202323	1.0	LS	\$ 101.00	\$101.00

TOTAL:

\$5,866.50

Notes

Additional work performed in the field to accommodate plan inaccuracy.

Respectfully,

Jason Duss

A-1 EXCAVATING, INC.

P.O. BOX 90

BLOOMER, WI 54724

(715) 568-4141 • FAX (715) 568-4144

#202302

OWNER'S City of Mauston		PHONE	DATE 4-6-	2023
STREET		JOB NAME Mauston red	construction	JOB NUMBER 23-008
CITY	TE	Jackson St. and Lincoln St.		1
EXISTING CONTRACT NUMBER	DATE OF EXISTING CONTRACT	сіту Mauston		TATE WI
You are authorized to perform the following Dug down to what was sup water main.	pose to be a 12"	C900 water mair	n and it was a	a 10" C900
We don't have a 10" wet tap They are coming from Apple		• •		one for me.
Start 10:30 - 1:30 = 3 hrs				
349 Excavator	***************************************	= \$1,280.00		
644 Loader		= \$494.00		
(3) Laborers	# 95 X3 X	3= #855.00		
Foreman and truck	#185 ×3 ·	= 4555.00		
Plus what ever shipping is.			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	······································			
ADDITIONAL CHARGE	FOR ABOVE	WORK IS: \$	3,386.	00
		Ψ_		
Payment will be made as follows:				
Above additional work to be performed	under same conditions	as specified in original	contract unless of	herwise stipulated.
Date Authorizir	ng Signature			
We hereby agree to furnish labor and n	nateriais - complete in a	ccordance with the abo	ove specifications,	at above stated price.
Authorized Signature			_ Date	
THIS IS CHANGE	(CONTRACTOR SIGNS HERE)			
NOTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conforman	_			

A-1 EXCAVATING, INC.

P.O. BOX 90 BLOOMER, WI 54724 (715) 568-4141 • FAX (715) 568-4144 #202319

OWNER'S NAME City of Mauston		PHONE	DATE 5-10)-23
STREET		JOB NAME JOB NUME		JOB NUMBER 23-008
CITY S	TATE	STREET Jackson St West & Colfax St.		
EXISTING CONTRACT NUMBER	DATE OF EXISTING CONTRACT	Mauston		TATE
You are authorized to perform the followin Modifying structure #10 so to Time: 8:30 - 9:00 = 1hr	g specifically described add hat storm sewer v	ditional work: would work. Had to sa		
11111e. 6.30 - 9.00 - 1111			·····	
140 Excavator \$227.00 hr 644 Loader \$232.00 hr				·
Small tools and equipment (
Laborers $$95.00 \text{ hr } \times 3 = 2 Foreman and Truck $$185.00$				
TOTELLIAL AND TRUCK \$ 105.00	2			
Total = \$986.00				
				······································
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
ADDITIONAL CHARGE	FOR ABOVE	WORK IS: \$	986.00	
Payment will be made as follows:		Ψ		
ayment will be made as follows.		***************************************		
Above additional work to be performed				herwise stipulated.
Date Authoriz	ing Signature			
We hereby agree to furnish labor and				at above stated price
			omounons,	at above stated price.
Authorized Signature	(CONTRACTOR SIGNS HERE)	Date		
THIS IS CHANGE	ORDER NO			

A-1 EXCAVATING, INC.

P.O. BOX 90 BLOOMER, WI 54724 (715) 568-4141 • FAX (715) 568-4144 #202320

owner's City of Mauston		PHONE	DATE 5-11	1-23
STREET		JOB NAME Mauston reconst	 ruction	JOB NUMBER 23-008
CITY	STATE	street Water St.		120 000
EXISTING CONTRACT NUMBER	DATE OF EXISTING CONTRACT	Mauston	S	Wi Wi
You are authorized to perform the followi Station: 77+75			•	
Had to remove and salvage				as so close to
existing hydrant. We were	only suppose to co	nnect to hydrant lead	1.	
Time = 1.5 hrs				
140 excavator \$227 hr x 1.	5 hrs = \$340.50			
644 Loader \$232 hr x 1.5 h				
(3) Laborers \$95 hr x 1.5 h				***************************************
Foreman & Truck \$185 hr >	(1.5 hrs = \$277.50)	***************************************	
Total = \$1393.50			,	
		······································		
			·	
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
				,
	***************************************			***************************************
ADDITIONAL CHARG	E FOR ABOVE	WORK IS: \$/	1,393.57	3
Payment will be made as follows:				
Above additional work to be performe	d under same conditions	as specified in original contra	ct unless ot	therwise stipulated.
Date Authori	zing Signature		*	
		(OWNER SIGNS HE		
We hereby agree to furnish labor and	materiais - complete in a	ccordance with the above spe	etiications,	at above stated price.
Authorized Signature	(CONTRACTOR SIGNS HERE)	Date	Э	
THIS IS CHANGE	ORDER NO.			
NOTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conform)

A-1 EXCAVATING, INC.

P.O. BOX 90

BLOOMER, WI 54724

(715) 568-4141 • FAX (715) 568-4144

#202323 *

owner's City of Mauston		PHONE		DATE 5-19	-23
STREET		Mauston reconstruction		JOB NUMBER 23-008	
CITY	STATE	STREET Water St and Mills St		<u> </u>	
EXISTING CONTRACT NUMBER	DATE OF EXISTING CONTRACT	CITY	lauston	ST	^{ATE} Wi
You are authorized to perform the follow Had to cut hole in inlet #50 Union.	ing specifically described add .1 so that we can r	ditional work run 8" su	: ump pump drai		
1- Laborer .5 hrs \$95.00 hr Small tools and equipment 1 bag of motar #15.00 10- brick #10.00	\$57.00 hr = \$28.5	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
				,	
			·		

ADDITIONAL CHARG	E FOR ABOVE	WORK	(IS: \$	101.00	
Payment will be made as follows:					
Above additional work to be performed	ed under same conditions	as specifie	d in original contrac	t unless oth	nerwise stipulated.
Date Author	izing Signature		(OWNER SIGNS HERE	1	
We hereby agree to furnish labor and	d materials - complete in a	ccordance			at above stated price.
Authorized Signature					,
THIS IS CHANGE	ORDER NO				